CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF ALBANY

Rebuilding Albany High School
Board of Education Meeting

05.02.2019

CSARCH




Overall Area Plan

UNDER CONSTRUCTION

AREA '8'

PHASE 1

AREA'9’

AREA'S'

PHASE 2

AREA'T'
PHASE 1
| | AREA '3'
PHASE 4
r|_ . | —-—
AREA '6' Al
PHASE 3 ARPI-ESAE4 2
AREA '4'
PHASE 3
AREA '1'

PHASE 3

oY,
Y 23
<500 1] e
We choose

Albany Public Schools

CSARCH



Construction Update ¥Wechmse

« Completed Milestones:
o Steel installation Area 8 — substantially complete
o Steel installation Area 7 — substantially complete
o Masonry for stair towers — substantially complete
o Slab on deck for Areas 7 and 8 — substantially complete
o Slab on grade for Area 8 — substantially complete

» Athletic Building — Deteriorated Steel Update

o Contracted work is complete
o The locker room has been re-occupied by the district
o Flooring infill at the reconstructed slab still needs to be completed.

3 CSARCH



Construction Update W ot

* Look Ahead Schedule

o Slab on grade concrete pour for Area 7 to be scheduled.
o Areas 4 & 6 —work in this Area has begun for Phase 1
o Phase 2 contracts awarded Area 5 work — scheduled to begin 6/1/19.

 Concerns

o Potential for additional deteriorated steel discovery as building demolition
continues.

o Potential for unforeseen conditions during excavations for foundations at Area 5.

4 CSARCH



N,
<560 T NG
We choose

Albany Public Schools

Progress Photos

5 CSARCH



Progress Photos W conse

Interior Framing 3™ Floor (New Addition) Interior Framing 2" Floor (New Addition)

6 CSARCH



Budget Update

Albany Public Schools

Construction Contract Costs (Phase 1 + Fuel Tanks)

Estimated Contract Totals: S 47,320,165
Purchased Contract Totals: (44,193,364)
Delta from Estimate to Contract Buyout S 3,126,801

**Becomes Overall Contingency Ph 2-4

Transfer Savings to Phase 1 Contingency S (1,200,000)
Balance Savings for Phases 2-4 S 1,926,801
Phase 1 Project Construction Amount:
Awarded Contract Totals: S 44,193,364
Incidental Budget Amount 8,275,851
Construction Contingency 2,366,008
$ 54,835,223
Phase 1 Direct Work Budget
(less incidentals): S 46,559,372
Construction Contingency 2,366,008
Buyout Savings - Transferred to Ph 1 Contingency 1,200,000
Revised Construction Contingency S 3,566,008
Change Orders Issued to Date S  (1,474,763)
New Contracts Issued to Date (No. 08) S (324,850) Rubber Gym Repair — Contracts 8-10
Remaining Direct Work Balance: S 1,766,395
(Direct work Contingency without potential changes)
Potential Change Orders S (1,378,762) Includes the Jersen Claim of $891,632.87
Remaining Construction Balance (Direct Work Contingency) S 387,634 Includes the Jersen Claim as noted above
Remaining Construction Balance (Direct Work Contingency) S 1,279,266 Excludes the Jersen Claim of $891,632.87

7 CSARCH



Overall Schedule

Albany Public Schools

Phase 1 — Classroom Addition
«  Occupancy: February 2020

Phase 2 — Art/Music Classroom Addition
*  Occupancy: Fall 2020

Phase 3 — Media Center, New Main Entry, Partial Academic
Building, + Gymnasium / Athletics Renovation

 Partial Occupancy: Fall 2021
* Occupancy: 2022

Phase 4 — Courtyard Infill + Academic Building Renovation
«  Occupancy: Fall 2025

CSARCH



______ 3-Story N .e" %,
e Classroom Addition e,
<500 NG

A Albany Public Schools

-

%% W J

| ' — Hi ]

i iz

Existing . =TT = Bisting

Gymnasiums w i _ Academic Building
o u T

¥
i

.
dy -
=

hins

T

Existing

Auditorium

Music/Art Classrma\

Addition \ ) W, E
Phase 2

Overall Second Floor Plan

: N CSARCH




/Art Classroom Addition

ic
Phase 2

Mus




Band Rehearsal Classroom







______ 3-Story N .e" %,
e Classroom Addition e,
<500 NG

A Albany Public Schools

-

%% W J

| ' — Hi ]

i iz

Existing . =TT = Bisting

Gymnasiums w i _ Academic Building
o u T

¥
i

.
dy -
=

hins

T

Existing

Auditorium

Music/Art Classrma\

Addition \ ) W, E
Phase 2

Overall Second Floor Plan

- 4 CSARCH




S 3-Story ==
— o Q, A
W Classroom Addition %
<500 M ENT>

A Albany Public Schools

1= - Eliessrs

Renovated w o
Gymnasiums i _
Y Pt w
\. U |

Existing
Academic Building

Cosmetology

Renovated R B

Auditorium . !

Music/Art Classroom M@ L]
Addition : °\\\ *-e—-g—:-’--* =

Media Center

— L Central )
Administration

Phase 3
Overall Second Floor Plan
14

CSARCH




Indoor

Running Track \

Black Box Theatre
& Dance Studio

\

Media Labs &
TV/Video Studio

Auditorium
Balcony

Music/Art Classroom
Addition

Phase 3
Overall Third Floor Plan

15

;

j
A
T3

e 3-Story
Classroom Addition

.

|/

Art Gallery

N,
<569 T NG
We choose

Albany Public Schools

Existing
Academic Building

JROTC Classroom
(with Storage, Office, &
Group Room

ENL Classrooms &
Online Success
Centers (including
Prayer Room)

CSARCH



Phase 3

------ 3-Story o Q0 -
Classroom Addition :‘-{w&‘
<500 NG

Albany Public Schools

Athletics
Weight & Fitness and

Wrestling Room ?

Central Plant

Overall First Floor Plan

16

5

Existing
Academic Building

CTE

Automotive Technology

and Building Trades

CSARCH



&
=
O
=
O
>
>
S
e
c
Ll
S
=
()
| .
>
O
()]
n

o
D)
)
M

@&

(O




Main Lobby
Phase 3







I
1 |
|

CTE - Buildin
Phase 3




CTE — Automotive Technology
Phase 3




CTE — Hea
Phase 3

!




Phase 3

------ 3-Story o Q0 -
Classroom Addition :‘-{w&‘
<500 NG

Albany Public Schools

Athletics
Weight & Fitness and

Wrestling Room ?

Central Plant

Overall First Floor Plan

23

5

Existing
Academic Building

CTE

Automotive Technology

and Building Trades

CSARCH



o

TR 3-Story N S 4 %,
i Classroom Addition e,
<500 NG

ﬁbﬂ' Public Schools

Special Needs

Cafeteria / Commons

Athletics 3-24_ g

Weight & Fitness and — ET|E A

Wrestling Room T R, ulinary Arts
mm% Kitchen / Servery
=

Central Plant H ____ TR CTE
— : Project Lead the Way Labs

& Maker Space

CTE

Automotive Technology
and Building Trades

7

e
fadd

Phase 4
Overall First Floor Plan
24

CSARCH



o

= - )
TTIEL 3-Story N 8 %,
i Classroom Addition =
<500 N

[T]1]
J We choose
% Albany Public Schools
Bpz:) [
e h
Commons
—
Renovated \U) (Open to Below)
Gymnasiums i !
VAR
\’ u
(ﬁ\ Renovated
e e || PN &———— Academic Building
— L
0
Cosmetology - —
Renovated a ' €
vates : [
Auditorium . i tj
Music/Art cm\ CWE]
Addition '
Vs o —— Media Center
— = < : Central
L E [ Administration

Phase 4 =
Overall Second Floor Plan

. —— T — CSARCH




= 3-Story =8l < 4
e o 5 g
\ Classroom Addition %
500 M oNT>

(11T}
b A WE choose
MPubthchools
Ji B !
Indoor £ "
Running Track ME Va N Commons
\\ - (Open to Below)
e
Black Box Theatre i Ze"‘:;’ateq Buildi
i ‘ cademic Buildin
& Dance Studio — z\\i o1 | 9
Media Labs & | m E\\ .
TV/Video Studio =]
Auditorium
Balcony
. / JROTC Classroom
Music/Art Classroom [ (with Storage, Office, &
Addition ~ . Group Room
o ENL Classrooms &

== Online Success

I - Centers (including
i Prayer Room)

| /
7

Phase 4
Overall Third Floor Plan Art Gallery

26 CSARCH



Next Steps Wi

* Phase 2

* Review any potential cost saving changes
« Start construction — June 2019

* Phase 3

« Design development has been submitted to Turner for estimating
« Complete construction documents and submit to SED.
« Bid and award contracts — Spring 2020

* Phase 4

« Complete programming and Schematic Design

27 CSARCH



CSARCH



